-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD210080AA
Isolated Converters
CN-6000 Series
CATALOG
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.
The specifications, dimensions, etc. are subject to change without notice for product

temperature -10 to 50 ℃, storage: -20 to 60 ℃ (no freezing or condensation)
Ambient humidity 35 to 85 %RH, storage: 35 to 85 %RH (no freezing or condensation)
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
CN - 6 ❶ ❷ - ❸
❶ Input
10: Universal input
40: Pulse input
❸ Output
C1: Transmission (DC 0 - 20 mA) output  × 1
C2: Transmission (DC 0 - 20 mA) output × 2
V1: Transmission (0 - 10 VDCᜡ) output × 1
V2: Transmission (0 - 10 VDCᜡ) output × 2
R1: Alarm output × 1
R2: Alarm output × 2
R4: Alarm output × 4
❷ Power supply
0: 100 - 240 VACᜠ ± 10 % 50 / 60 Hz
1: 24 VDCᜡ ± 10 %
18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-51-519-3232  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|- -|Transparent Guide|-
Dimensions
•	 Unit: mm, For the detailed drawings, follow the Autonics website.
80
8050
  ■ 8-pin socket   ■ 11-pin socket   ■ Panel cut-out
≥ 51
40
Ø 4.5
Input Type and Using Range
  ■ Universal input
  ■ Pulse input
•	 Non-contact: 0 to 50 kHz / contact: 0 to 45 kHz
Displays 0 for below 0.1 Hz
•	 Input Low Level: 0 - 1 VDCᜡ / Input High Level: 5 - 24 VDCᜡ
•	 Duty ratio: 30 to 70 %
•	 Since the response speed is slower in the low-speed pulse, 0 Hz is displayed if no pulse is
input for more than 2 sec to prevent the slow response speed at 0 Hz.
Input type Display Using range ( ℃) Using range  (℉)
RTD
Cu50 Ω Cu50 -199.9 to 200.0 -199.9 to 392.0
Cu100 Ω Cu10 -199.9 to 200.0 -199.9 to 392.0
JPt100 Ω JPt1 -199.9 to 600.0 -328 to 1112
DPt50 Ω DPt5 -199.9 to 600.0 -328 to 1112
DPt100 Ω DPt1 -199.9 to 850.0 -328 to 1530
Thermocouple
K (CA)
TcK1 -200 to 1350 -328 to 2462
TcK2 -199.9 to 999.9 -328 to 1832
J (IC) TC-J -199.9 to 800.0 -328 to 1472
E (CR)  TC-E -199.9 to 800.0 -328 to 1472
T (CC) TC-T -199.9 to 400.0 -199.9 to 752.0
B (PR) TC- B 400 to 1800 752 to 3272
R (PR) TC-R 0 to 1750 32 to 3182
S (PR) TC-S 0 to 1750 32 to 3182
N (NN) TC-N -200 to 1300 -328 to 2372
C (W5) TC-C 0 to 2300 32 to 4172
L (IC) TC-L -199.9 to 900.0 -328 to 1652
U (CC) TC-U -199.9 to 400.0 -199.9 to 752.0
Platinel II TC-P 0 to 1390 32 to 2534
Analog
0.00 - 20.00 mA aMA1
-1999 to 9999
•	 The using range varies depending on the
decimal point position.
4.00 - 20.00 mA aMA2
-50.0 - 50.0 mVDCᜡ aMV1
-199.9 - 200.0 mVDCᜡ aMV2
-1.000 - 1.000 VDCᜡ A-V1
-1.00 - 10.00 VDCᜡ A-V2
Input type Measuring cycle Display Using range